

SOUTHEAST ISLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT

P.O. Box 19569, 1010 Sandy Beach Road, Thorne Bay, Alaska 99919 (907) 828-8254 Fax: (907) 828-8257 E-mail: sisd@sisd.org

Meeting: October 26, 2022 – Regular Board of Education Meeting

Category: Business Item

Subject: Memorandum of Agreement with Brightways Learning for SUCCEED Grant

Services

RECOMMENDATION

It is the administration's recommendation that the School Board approve the Memorandum of Agreement with Brightways Learning for SUCCEED Grant Services.

PERTINENT FACTS:

The purpose of this agreement is for Brightways Learning to work collaboratively with the Southeast Island School District (SISD) and its partners to meet the unique educational needs of southeast Alaska's Native students. The objectives and activities of the grant will provide comprehensive post-secondary educational opportunities, culturally responsive instruction, academic achievement and increased caring adult connections.

Brightways Learning has successfully provided services for the past four years for the THRIVE grant.

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

Approve the Contractual Agreement with Brightways Learning for SUCCEED Grant Services.